
 

  Draft amendments to annexes A and B of ADR 
(ECE/TRANS/WP.15/204) – Draft corrigendum 

  Note by the secretariat 

  1. Page 10, 1.8.6.8 

For 6.2.2.9 read 6.2.2.10 

  2. Page 15, 1.9.5.2.2, Tunnel category D, text for Class 6.1 

For TF1 and TFC read TF1, TFC and TFW 

  3. Page 33, 3.2.1, Table A, ninth paragraph (amendment "add "TP37" in 
column (11)") 

Delete 1834,  

 Reasoning: TP37 applies to entries for which the portable tank instruction was 
replaced by T20 or T22. T20 was already applicable for UN 1834 in ADR 2009. This 
correction was transmitted to the OTIF secretariat.  

  4. Page 35, 3.2.1, Table A, amendment to UN 1748, at the end 

Insert and, for packing group III, insert "B13" in column (9a)  

  5. Page 37, 3.2.1, Table A, amendment to UN 2880 

For the existing text, substitute  

UN 2880 The amendments to column (2) and alphabetical index do not apply to the 
English text. For packing group III, insert "B13" in column (9a). 

  6. Page 39, 3.2.1, Table A, amendments to column (7a), first indent after "Replace 
the alphanumeric code LQ with "120 ml" for:" 

Delete Nos. 2668 and 

  7. Page 43, 3.2.1, Table A, new entries, for UN No 3487, packing group III, in 
column (9a) 

For B4 read B4, B13 

 INF.15E
 Economic Commission for Europe 

Inland Transport Committee 

Working Party on the Transport of Dangerous Goods 

Eighty-eighth session 
Geneva, 3–7 May 2010 
Item 6(a) of the provisional agenda 
Proposals for amendments to annexes A and B of ADR:  
pending issues 

 

 

 22 April 2010 



INF.15 

2 

  8. Page 43, 3.2.1, Table A, new entries, for UN No 3488, in column (13) 

For TE1 read TE19 

  9. Page 52, 4.1.4.1, P200, special packing provision "q" of paragraph (10), 
amendment to the second sentence 

Not applicable to English. 

  10. Page 53, footnote a, at the end 

For from19.11.1984 read of 19.11.1984 

  11. Page 54, 4.1.4.1, P200, after new paragraph (12) 

Delete the consequential amendment. 

  12. Page 64, before the amendments to 5.4.2 

Insert 

5.4.1.4.2 Renumber footnote 2 as 3. 

5.4.2 Renumber footnotes 3 and 4 as 4 and 5 respectively. 

  13. Page 64, 5.4.2, twice 

Insert (renumbered 5) after footnote 4 

  14. Page 65, 5.4.3.4, amendments to the second page of the model for instructions in 
writing, seventh row of the table 

The second amendment should read  

In column (2), in the fourth sentence, add "or self-ignition" after "vapours". 

  15. Page 68, 6.2.1.6.1, Note 2 

Not applicable to English. 

  16. Page 71, 6.2.2.9.4, at the beginning 

Insert inspection after periodic 

  17. Page 72, table, three first lines under "for design and construction", column (2) 

For from 19.11.1984 read of 19.11.1984 

  18. Page 84, 6.7.3.16.1 (d) (v)  

Renumber footnote 3 as footnote 5. 

  19. Page 90, 6.8.2.2.3, new last paragraph 

Not applicable to English. 

    


